## WESTSIDE FAMILY HEALTHCARE'S COVID-19 COMMUNITY RECOVERY FUND

Westside Family Healthcare is Delaware's largest Federally Qualified Health Center with five health centers and a mobile health unit, serving nearly 30,000 patients statewide. Our mission is to improve the health of our communities by providing equal access to quality healthcare, regardless of ability to pay. We reach beyond conventional medicine to address the social, emotional, and economic factors that affect the health of our patients.

## SUPPORT OUR CAUSE

Since early 2020, the COVID-19 pandemic has disproportionately affected the families we serve. We rapidly responded by providing basic needs directly to the community to bolster the health and wellness of our Delaware neighbors. The goal of the COVID-19 Community Recovery Fund is to sustain the capacity to serve our communities for the long road ahead.

Support our goal to raise \$100,000 in 2021. Our sponsors help us provide comprehensive care to all while aiding in the recovery of families most affected by the health, economic, and social impacts of COVID-19.

Please see the enclosed sponsorship levels that offer universal benefits throughout the year. If interested, kindly complete the Corporate Sponsor Form and email to <u>externalaffairs@westsidehealth.org</u> or mail to Westside Family Healthcare, Attn: Sponsorships, 300 Water Street, Suite 200, Wilmington, DE 19801.

## www.westsidehealth.org

# **COVID-19 COMMUNITY RECOVERY FUND**

#### A 2021 Sponsor Benefits Package



## 2021 CORPORATE SPONSOR FORM

Corporation Name:		
Contact Name/Job Title:		
Phone Number:		
Address:		
City:		Zip:
Website Address:		
	media, please indicate which one	
Facebook	Instagram	
Twitter	LinkedIn	

### SPONSORSHIP LEVELS

#### Please check the sponsorship level you wish to support.

All sponsorship levels will receive benefits throughout the year.

PREMIER SPONSOR	\$15,000+
<b>GOLD SPONSOR</b>	\$5,000 - \$14,999
SILVER SPONSOR	\$2,500 - \$4,999
BRONZE SPONSOR	\$1,000 - \$2,499
FRIEND	\$250 - \$999
OTHER	

#### Return completed form to externalaffairs@westsidehealth.org or mail to: Westside Family Healthcare, Attn: Sponsorships 300 Water Street, Suite 200, Wilmington, DE 19801

Sponsorship commitment is ongoing. Early commitment ensures full marketing benefits. Westside Family Healthcare is a 501(c)3 tax-exempt organization.